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BOARD OF PHARMACY
OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS
DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE AND CONSUMER AFFAIRS

STATE OF HAWAII
In the Matter of the Pharmacist’s License ) PHA 2010-45-L
o ; BOARD’S FINAL ORDER
IMELDA D. OSTEN, )
Respondent. ;

)

BOARD’S FINAL ORDER

On November 8, 2012, the duly appointed Hearings Officer submitted his
Findings of Fact, Conclusions of Law and Recommended Order in the above-captioned
matter to the Board of Pharmacy (“Board”) and to the parties. The parties were provided an
opportunity to file exceptions; however no exceptions were filed.

Upon review of the entire record of this proceeding, the Board adopts the
Hearings Officer’s recommended decision as the Board’s Final Order. Accordingly, the
Board finds and concludes that Respondent Imelda D. Osten (“Respondent”) violated
Hawaii Revised Statutes (“HRS”) §§461-21(1) and (9), as well as HRS §§436B-19(13), (15)
and (17).

Accordingly, for the violations found, Respondent’s pharmacist license is
revoked and Respondent shall immediately submit all indicia of licensure as a pharmacist in
the State of Hawaii to the Executive Officer of the Board of Pharmacy.
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